
CONTRACT APPROVAL FORM 
CONTRACT 

TRACKING NO. 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION CM2691-A3 
N 

Republic Services of Florida, Limited Partnership 
arne: 

Address: 7000 lmeson Road Jacksonville, FL 32219 

City State Zip 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Seth Weightman Title: Manager Municipal Sales 
-----------------------------

Tel#: 
(904) 999-3033 Fax: Emai l: SWeightman@republicservices.com 

----------------- ------------------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: Service Agreement for Delivery of Recyclable Materials Contract Value: Est. $28,000.00 per year 

. f D . . Amendment to increase Processing Fee from $103.95 per ton to $109.15 per ton effective 1/1/2021 
Bne escnptton: -----------------------------------------------------------------------

Contract Dates: From: 61112019 to: 05131120 Status: New Renew X Amend# W A/Task Order 

How Procured: )jK Sole Source _Single Source _ ITB _ RFP _ RFQ _Coop. _ Other 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM2691 Increase Amo unt of Existing Contract: $13,000 per year 

New Contract Dates: to TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: Est. $41 ,000 ---------

J,;.A........,~T TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

1. Solid Waste 
Submitting Department 

2. 01357534-543003 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

3. 

4. 

Comments: ---------------------------------------------------------------------

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO C 
Original: 
Copy: 

Revised 10/15/2020 

E APPROVAL 

~-lt~/~t 
Date 

TRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRIBUTION AS FOLLOWS: 
Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or certified copy) 
Department 
Procurement 
Office of Management & Budget 
County Attorney/Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 

.. 5 
j • 

... 
-' 



Contract Number CM2691-A3 

AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE/SECOND INCREASE TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR DELIVERY OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS 

This Amendment entered into this ~ day of 

2021 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County" ) and REPUBLIC SERVICES OF FLORIDA, LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP, 7000 Imeson Road Jacksonville, Florida 32219 

(hereinafter referred to as "Vendor") . 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Service Agreement 

for Recyclable Materials dated June 4 , 2019 ; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided for an initial term of 

one (1) year beginning June 1 , 2019 a nd ending May 31 , 2020 

with the opt i on to extend the initial term for an additional 

one ( 1) year period upon mutual written agreement of the 

parties ; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement p rovided for a Processing Fee of 

$99.00 per ton (for glass, plastic & aluminum) , an 

Environmental Recovery Fee of $15 . 00 per load and a Fuel Fee 

of 4 . 91 % per load ; and 

WHEREAS , on January 30, 2020, the parties entered into 

Amendment Number One/First Increase to the Agreement for 

Delivery of Recycl able Materi a ls increasing the Environmental 

1 



Contract Number CM2691-A3 

Recovery Fee to $16. 2 5 per load and the Processing Fee to 

$103.95 per ton effective January 1, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the Vendor notified the County on December 1, 

2020, per the correspondence attached hereto and incorporated 

herein as Exhibit "1", of an increase to the Processing Fee, 

$109.15 per ton, effective January 1, 2021; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to 

reflect said increase. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. Amend the Agreement increasing the Processing Fee 

to $109.15 per ton, pursuant to Exhibit "1", 

attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

2. All other provisions of the Agreement not in 

conflict with this Amendment shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

TACO 
Its: 

Date: c2/J6/JJ 
------~.~=,~~L_ ________________ ___ 

2 



Contract Number CM2691-A3 

Republic Services 
L~ited Partnership, 
Services of Florida 
General Partner 

Bill Brinkley 

By: 

Date: 

3 

of 
by 

GP, 

Florida, 
Republic 

Inc., its 

= 


